| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) 01 - 13 - 2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| | FFT |
| | ***** \$331 \$310 \$107 \$25; |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 103543 | d documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORPORATION |
| JOSEPH P. ANDERSON | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: P.O. Box 257 |
| Execution Date(s) December 15, 2008 | |
| X Assignment | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Spencer |
| Joint Research Agreement | State:IA |
| Government Interest Assignment | 7inrana |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip 51301 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/316,903 | JAN 12 2009 |
| | VAIT 1 = EUGO |
| Additional numbers att | ached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name.Thomte Patent Law Office | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Suite 1111 | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Omaha | 8. Payment Information |
| State:NE Zip: 68124 | |
| Phone Number:402-392-2280 | 01/12/2009 MJAHA1 00000065 12316903 |
| Fax Number: 402-392-0734 | Deposit Account Number 40.00 (P |
| Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Alemis 2 Home | 1-7-09 |
| Signature | Date |
| DENNIS L. THOMTE | Total number of pages including cover |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. the undersigned hereby assigns to CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 257. Spencer, lowa51301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an Letters application for Patent of the United States, Serial 12/3/4,903 , filed in the United States Patent Office on the 17th day of <u>December</u>, 2008, VEHICULAR PLOW, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORPORATION.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted

PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0638 upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned hereby becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the

2

prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

Witness my hand and seal this 15 day of Accember , 2008.

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF Clay

On this 15th day of December, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JOSEPH P. ANDERSON, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Motary Public / Weller

MANDY ALLEN COMMISSION NUMBER 743153

RECORDED: 01/12/2009